Vectron International, 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051    Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • Web: www.vectron.com
FX-424
Low Jitter Frequency Translator
Features
• Quartz-based PLL for Ultra-Low Jitter
• Frequency Translation up to 850 MHz
• Accepts up to 4 ext.-muxed clock inputs
• CMOS / LVDS / LVPECL Inputs compatible

20.480 MHz R   166.6286 MHz 7   Special SCD S
Not all combinations are possible.
Ordering Information
Product Family
FX: Frequency Translator
Package
424: 20.3 x 13.0 x 5.1 mm
Output Frequency
See Above1.
Input Frequency
See Above.1,2
Number of Input Frequencies
1:  1 input frequency
2:  2 input frequencies2
3:  3 input freuqencies2
4:  4 input frequencies2
Input Logic
A:  LVCMOS
D:  LVPECL
Supply Voltage
D: 3.3 Vdc ± 5%
Operating Temperature
C: 0 to 70°C
F: -40 to 85°C
Output Type
A: LVCMOS
F: LVPECL (Complementary)
P: LVDS (Complementary)
1.   For non-listed frequencies and/or multiple input frequencies a unique part number will be assigned with the following format FX-424-
XXX-SNNNN.   “SNNNN” is the SCD number.
2.   To request initial samples for an FX-424 with more than one input frequency, please use the following format FX-424-XXX-XNSX
followed by the input frequencies.  For example, to request samples for a translator with and operating temperature of -40 to +85°C,
input frequencies of 8 kHz, 1.544 MHz, 19.44 MHz, 77.76 MHz and an output frequency of 622.08 MHz, the part number would be
FX-424-DFF-A4S8, S = 8 kHz, 1.544 MHz, 19.44 MHz, 77.76 MHz.
RoHS Compliant
G:  Yes
Blank:  May contain Pb
For Additional Information, Please Contact:
Vectron International, 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051    Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • Web: www.vectron.com
 Page 8 of 9 Rev: 20Dec07
USA:  Vectron International, 267 Lowell Rd, Hudson, NH 03051 . . . .Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 Fax: 1-888-FAX-VECTRON
EUROPE:   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Tel: +49 (0) 7268 8010 Fax: +49 (0) 7268 8012 81
ASIA:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Tel: +86-21-5048-0777 Fax: +86-21-5048-1881
Vectron International reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice.
No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.  No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information.
FX-424 Low Jitter Frequency Translator
Vectron International, 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051    Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • Web: www.vectron.com
 Page 9 of 9 Rev: 20Dec07
Revision History:
Revision Date Salesman
Approval Eng req'd Engineer
Approval Date Description
A 10/02/06 BW    Added LVDS option to Ordering Information.  Table
1 updated.  Pad layout drawing modified.
1 12/08/06 BW    Official Release.  Outline diagram updated.
1.1 12/20/07 BW    Added LVDS output option to ordering information.